

ANNOUNCEMENT

The European Central Bank decided on 6th March 2025 to decrease its main refinancing rate from 2,90% to 2,65%, with effect from March 12th 2025.

Following this decision, Alpha Bank Cyprus Ltd announces that its base rate for loans granted before 1.1.2008 and whose interest rate is linked to the European Central Bank's main refinancing rate is decreased from 2,90% to 2,65%, with effect from March 12th 2025.

All other loans and deposits are not affected by the above mentioned change. For more information, please contact your local Alpha Bank branch.

Nicosia, March 12, 2025